Unprecedented high speed,
with stable response times
ON: 3.5 ms, OFF: 2 ms, Dispersion accuracy ±1 ms
(With light/surge voltage suppressor; supply pressure 0.5 MPa)
Compact with large flow capacity.
Body width 9.8 mm C: 0.055 dm3/(s·bar) (Standard, high-pressure type)
Semi-standard
External non-leak

3-Port Solenoid Valve
VQ100 Series
How to Order Valves
Plug-in
With light/surge voltage suppressor
(only for plug-in manifold)
VQ1  1   0          5   F
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
12 VDC
1
2
3
4
5
6
Coil rated voltage
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
Actuation
VQ series
Compact 3-port valve
Without sub-plate

3-Port Solenoid Valve  VQ100 Series
A
How to Order Valves
Grommet
VQ10-G-M5 (M3)
 · Dimensions inside ( ) are for M3.
 · Broken line: locking type manual override
VQ1  1   0          5   L          M5
Coil rated voltage
Actuation
VQ series
Compact 3-port valve
Without sub-plate
With sub-plate
With sub-plate
Nil
M3
M5
Port size
Non-locking push type (Tool required)
Latching type: Push-locking type (Tool required)
Locking type (Tool required)
Nil
B
Manual override
Standard type (1 W)
High-pressure type (1.5 W)
Low wattage type (0.5 W)
Latching type∗4
Positive common
Latching type∗4
Negative common
Large flow capacity type
Nil
H
Y
L
N
U
Functions∗3
∗2
∗2
∗2
∗5
∗5  Semi-standard
∗  Latching manual override: Push-locking type only.
Electrical entry
L plug connector, With lead wire
With light/surge voltage suppressor
L plug connector, Without connector
With light/surge voltage suppressor
M plug connector, With lead wire
With light/ surge voltage suppressor
M plug connector, Without connector
With light/surge voltage suppressor
Grommet
∗  Grommet: No latching, AC and large
flow capacity.
L
LO
M
MO
G
29.2
6.1 Manual override
4.
9
12
.4
14
.8
12 3.7
18.1

3-Port Solenoid Valve  VQ100 Series
A
How to Order Manifold
Plug-in unit
manifold
1 VQ100
Series
1 Plug-in unit
Manifold base
Circular connector typeC
Electrical entry
None
DIN rail mounting (With standard DIN rail length)
DIN rail mounting (Without DIN rail)
Nil
D
DO∗1
Option
Without cable
With cable (1.5 m)
With cable (3 m)
With cable (5 m)
0
1
2
3
Cable length
Electrical entry direction
2 stations
18 stations
02
18
Stations
Top entry
Side entry
U
S
VV3Q 1 1       08   C   U   1      D
Applicable solenoid valve
(Plug-in type)
VQ10-F
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Specify the part numbers for valves and options
together beneath the manifold base part number.
<Example>
Plug-in unit manifold with cable (3 m)
VV3Q11-05CU2(-Q)      1 set
∗ VQ110-5F(-Q)          4 sets
∗ VVQ100-10A-1(-Q)  1 set
Prefix the asterisk to the part nos. of the
solenoid valve, etc.
3
m
1…
2…
3…
… StationsU side
D side
Blanking plate assembly
VVQ100-10A-1
Write sequentially
from the 1st station
on the D side.
VQ1  1   0          5   F
Coil rated voltage
Actuation
VQ series
Compact 3-port valve Non-locking push type (Tool required)
Locking type (Tool required)
Nil
B
Manual override
Standard type (1 W)
High-pressure type (1.5 W)
Low wattage type (0.5 W)
Large flow capacity type
Nil
H
Y
U
Functions∗3
∗4  Semi-standard
Electrical entry
Plug-in
With light/surge voltage suppressor
(only for plug-in manifold)
∗4
F
∗1  Order DIN rail separately.
For DIN rail part no., refer to page 12.
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
12 VDC
1
2

3-Port Solenoid Valve  VQ100 Series
A
How to Order Manifold
VQ1  1   0          5   L
Coil rated voltage
Actuation
VQ series
Compact 3-port valve
Manual override
Standard type (1 W)
High-pressure type (1.5 W)
Low wattage type (0.5 W)
Latching type∗4
Positive common
Latching type∗4
Negative common
Large flow capacity type
Nil
H
Y
L
N
U
Functions∗3
∗2
∗2
∗2
∗5  Semi-standard
∗  Latching manual override: Push-locking type only.
Electrical entry
L plug connector, With lead wire
With light/surge voltage suppressor
L plug connector, Without connector
With light/surge voltage suppressor
M plug connector, With lead wire
With light/ surge voltage suppressor
M plug connector, Without connector
With light/surge voltage suppressor
Grommet
∗  Grommet: No latching, AC and large
flow capacity.
L
LO
M
MO
G
Plug lead unit
manifold
1 VQ100
Series
2
2U
Plug lead unit
Plug lead unit
U type (large flow capacity) mounting base
Manifold base
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
Stations
VV3Q 1
…
Applicable solenoid valve
(Plug lead type)
VQ10-L
VQ10-M
VQ10-G
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Specify the part numbers for valves and options together beneath
the manifold base part number.
<Example>
Plug lead unit manifold
VV3Q12-05 (-Q)                1 set————   Manifold base part no.
   VQ110-5L (-Q)            4 sets———   Valve part no. (Stations 1 to 4)
   VVQ100-10A-2            1 set—Blanking plate part no. (Station 5)
Prefix the asterisk to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Write sequentially
from the 1st station
on the D side.
∗
∗
2 08 01N
M5, Rc1/8
NPT1/8
NPTF1/8
PF1/8
Nil
01N
01T
01F
Port size∗1 and thread
∗1  Only thread port size 1/8
type (2U type, P/E port)
has choice of thread.
D side
U side
∗  Normally closed and normally
open type cannot be mounted
on the same manifold.
Normally closed
Normally open
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
12 VDC
1
2
3
4
5
6
∗1  Normally open is only selectable for the standard type (1 W).
∗1
1
2
How to Order Valves
∗2  Semi-standard (It has both
+ and – polarity.)
∗3  Only one function can be se-
lected. If the valve is to be
energized continuously for
extended periods of time, se-
lect “Y” (low-wattage type).
For details, refer to “Extend-
ed periods of continuous en-
ergization” in the “Selection”
section of the Best Pneumat-
ics No. 1 catalog.
∗4  For details on the latching
type, refer to the latching
type in the “Specific Product